
2021 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-30   Conf: 6-21   Home: 16-17   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (369), Opp (379)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (4), Brown (1), Jones (1), Miller (1), Ward (1), Opp (19)   
Picked Off: Ward (6), Snyder (2), Hsue (1), Jones (1), Miller (1), Simpson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Tincher (4), Petrie (2), Blatnick (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bloebaum 1, Delorefice 1, Weeldreyer 1, Totals ,
Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-103), Petrie (22-28), Tincher (8-12), Bloebaum (7-10), Gerling (6-9), Blatnick (5-8), Enger (5-7), Flesland III
(5-6), Raeth (4-4), Delorefice (2-2), Guerrero (2-5), Rhodes (2-2), Charnholm (1-3), Lamb (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Simpson, Will .310 45-45 168 26 52 9 1 7 35 84 .500 20 2 51 1 .381 4 0 3-3 336 24 6 .984
8 Bramasco, Ramon .287 44-43 164 15 47 13 1 0 16 62 .378 9 0 19 4 .322 1 10 2-2 74 93 9 .949
7 Ward, Braiden .285 50-49 193 34 55 8 2 2 14 73 .378 12 16 42 0 .374 1 1 34-38 125 35 4 .976
1 Hsue, Noah .261 43-35 138 16 36 5 0 0 9 41 .297 19 3 15 1 .363 0 3 2-3 62 88 5 .968
24 Jones, Christian .257 46-44 152 16 39 16 1 1 24 60 .395 14 4 62 2 .326 5 0 3-4 82 2 0 1.000
27 Petrie, Michael .212 41-34 99 9 21 2 0 0 6 23 .232 11 3 31 3 .310 0 4 1-1 255 20 2 .993
12 Weiss, Kaiser .178 38-15 73 7 13 5 1 0 6 20 .274 2 1 15 1 .208 1 0 0-0 50 2 0 1.000
16 Snyder, Michael .292 28-19 72 10 21 4 1 1 5 30 .417 5 4 24 3 .366 1 1 0-0 47 34 4 .953
5 Miller, Cole .239 29-25 92 8 22 4 1 1 14 31 .337 11 5 21 0 .349 1 1 5-6 59 0 0 1.000
11 Dicochea, Christian .235 20-13 51 5 12 2 0 1 2 17 .333 1 0 7 2 .250 0 3 0-0 6 7 3 .813
35 Kresnak, Nick .232 27-12 56 5 13 1 0 0 6 14 .250 5 0 10 0 .295 0 0 0-1 21 1 0 1.000
29 Viltz, Preston .222 24-18 63 6 14 4 0 1 6 21 .333 6 1 14 0 .300 0 2 2-3 20 2 1 .957
34 Brown, Michael .210 33-31 105 12 22 4 0 4 10 38 .362 7 2 43 1 .272 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
6 Delorefice, Davis .200 25-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
9 Chandler, Dalton .179 36-19 78 12 14 2 0 2 9 22 .282 0 4 35 0 .220 0 1 2-2 22 55 3 .963
20 Fontenelle, Cole .176 24-14 51 2 9 2 0 0 1 11 .216 2 1 17 1 .222 0 0 0-0 23 23 3 .939
41 Corona, Emilio .167 20-5 24 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .208 0 0 8 0 .167 0 0 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
33 Koerper, Karl .143 13-6 21 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .143 3 1 11 0 .280 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
26 Corl, Kelly .143 5-4 14 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 0 0 7 0 .133 1 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
2 Tincher, Johnny .129 18-9 31 1 4 2 0 0 0 6 .194 1 0 5 0 .156 0 3 0-1 78 9 1 .989
22 Blatnick, Carson .115 20-7 26 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .115 6 1 12 0 .303 0 0 1-1 46 6 0 1.000
17 Leitgeb, Brandon .100 6-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 6 0 .100 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Nichols, Rollie .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .241 50-50 1690 193 408 84 8 20 169 568 .336 134 48 462 19 .313 15 29 60-70 1350 473 49 .974
Opponents .260 50-50 1733 266 451 105 10 47 253 717 .414 178 46 378 15 .343 13 32 35-55 1342 447 61 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Gillis, Brock 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .111 1 0 0 1 0
3 Guerrero, Tyson 2.96 3-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 54.2 50 25 18 18 50 13 0 4 .242 1 8 0 0 4
23 Lamb, Dylan 3.89 3-2 24 0 0 0-0 1 34.2 30 16 15 8 30 7 1 4 .236 3 7 0 1 3
37 Enger, Jack 4.01 2-1 7 6 0 0-1 0 24.2 23 12 11 15 21 3 0 4 .247 0 0 1 0 2
44 Gerling, Logan 4.13 2-6 16 14 0 0-0 0 76.1 77 37 35 22 67 18 1 6 .262 2 8 1 3 3
31 Bloebaum, Adam 4.15 2-5 18 10 0 0-0 2 60.2 59 31 28 16 59 12 0 7 .253 5 7 0 1 3
6 Delorefice, Davis 4.18 1-2 23 0 0 0-0 7 28.0 24 14 13 15 28 9 2 1 .233 3 2 0 3 4
45 Raeth, Stefan 4.63 2-2 26 1 0 0-0 1 35.0 27 22 18 18 23 3 1 4 .211 3 0 0 0 3
30 Charnholm, Colton 4.79 1-1 23 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 19 11 11 8 17 3 0 3 .244 1 2 0 0 0
18 Flesland III, Stu 5.59 0-2 26 1 0 0-1 0 29.0 24 22 18 19 21 4 0 7 .226 4 3 0 3 2
77 Weeldreyer, Nate 6.38 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 28 13 13 6 11 10 0 2 .359 1 0 1 0 3
19 Smith, Gabe 6.41 4-3 24 3 0 0-0 0 39.1 50 31 28 18 26 9 2 3 .314 2 7 0 1 2
36 Matter, Case 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 1
55 Rhodes, David 8.02 0-1 16 1 0 0-1 1 21.1 34 29 19 14 21 11 3 2 .343 0 2 0 0 2
51 Spencer, Davis 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.60 20-30 229 50 0 1 12 450.0 451 266 230 178 378 105 10 47 .260 26 46 3 13 32
Opponents 3.10 30-20 195 50 2 5 12 447.1 408 193 154 134 462 84 8 20 .241 37 48 11 15 29



2021 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Jones, Christian 84 82 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Cole 59 59 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Weiss, Kaiser 52 50 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blatnick, Carson 52 46 6 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 1 0
35 Kresnak, Nick 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Corona, Emilio 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Raeth, Stefan 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Smith, Gabe 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
3 Guerrero, Tyson 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
31 Bloebaum, Adam 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
6 Delorefice, Davis 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Charnholm, Colton 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Lamb, Dylan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Petrie, Michael 277 255 20 2 .993 0 22 6 .786 2 1
2 Tincher, Johnny 88 78 9 1 .989 1 8 4 .667 4 1
10 Simpson, Will 366 336 24 6 .984 26 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ward, Braiden 164 125 35 4 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hsue, Noah 155 62 88 5 .968 19 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chandler, Dalton 80 22 55 3 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
29 Viltz, Preston 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Snyder, Michael 85 47 34 4 .953 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bramasco, Ramon 176 74 93 9 .949 15 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Michael 18 16 1 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fontenelle, Cole 49 23 23 3 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
37 Enger, Jack 8 1 6 1 .875 0 5 2 .714 0 0
44 Gerling, Logan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 6 3 .667 0 0
55 Rhodes, David 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Corl, Kelly 6 2 3 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Flesland III, Stu 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
77 Weeldreyer, Nate 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
11 Dicochea, Christian 16 6 7 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Matter, Case 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Koerper, Karl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Leitgeb, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nichols, Rollie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Spencer, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Gillis, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1872 1350 473 49 .974 88 35 16 .680 7 2
Opponents 1850 1342 447 61 .967 81 60 9 .870 10 0


